Electro-Thrust Cylinder
1 Parker Hannifin plc
Electromechanical Division
The Electro-Thrust Electric Cylinder
The Electro-Thrust electric cylinder offers an alternative
to pneumatic and hydraulic systems in applications
where the programmable functionality of electro-
mechanical drives is required.  Used in conjunction with

N Front and rear flange mounting (page 9, Install. flanges) (Not with inline drive)
X Special mounting option
Example of order:
ETB50 - M05LA57 - FMA600 - A
Total stroke
The total stroke to be given in the system code is calculated as follows:
Total stroke  = Travel + S1+S2+S3 (application-dependent)
B+S1 A+S3Travel + S2
S1, S3: stopping distance after limit
switch operates
S2: difference between software
limit range and hardware limit
range
limit switch positions
limit switch � SMH-1P SMH-1N SMC-1P SMC-1N
Cylinder � A ±1** B ±1** A ±1** B ±1** A ±1** B ±1** A ±1** B ±1**
ET 32 0* 0* 0* 0* 10.0 78.0 0* 0*
ET50-M05 5 89 4 90 16 85 5 90
ET50-M10 5 92 4 94 16 88 5 94
ET80-M05 11 73 10 74 22 69 11 74
ET80-M10 11 89 10 90 22 85 11 90
ET80-M25 11 98 10 99 22 94 11 99
ET100-M05 0* 0* 0* 0* 9.5 126 0* 0*
ET100-M10 0* 0* 0* 0* 9.5 146 0* 0*